

Department: E
As of: 2019-09-30

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES			Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget			
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2019 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-426,679.61	6,187.33	-567,592.17	-561,404.84						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-426,679.61	6,187.33	-567,592.17	-561,404.84						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-426,679.61	6,187.33	-567,592.17	-561,404.84						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-26,825.68	0.00	72,873.15	72,873.15						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-26,825.68	0.00	72,873.15	72,873.15						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-26,825.68	0.00	72,873.15	72,873.15						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	0%	75%	
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	0%	75%	
6311	Federal Grants	-2,004,886.00	-2,004,886.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	666,067.25	0.00	1,889,561.05	1,889,561.05	94%	-115,324.95	94%	94%	75%	
6321	State Grants	-2,846,352.00	-2,846,352.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	215,185.00	0.00	2,006,712.65	2,006,712.65	71%	-839,639.35	71%	71%	75%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-4,851,238.00	-4,851,238.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	881,252.25	0.00	3,896,273.70	3,896,273.70	80%	-954,964.30	80%	80%	75%	
6444	Other Fees	-24,140.00	-24,140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-24,140.00	0%	0%	75%	
6471	Act 198 Revenue	-248,262.00	-248,262.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,516.12	0.00	418,071.82	418,071.82	168%	169,809.82	168%	168%	75%	
6472	Title 42 Revenue	-675.00	-675.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	109.10	0.00	402.06	402.06	60%	-272.94	60%	60%	75%	
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-648,506.00	-648,506.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	92,673.87	92,673.87	14%	-555,832.13	14%	14%	75%	
6400	Charges for Services	-921,583.00	-921,583.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,625.22	0.00	511,147.75	511,147.75	55%	-410,435.25	55%	55%	75%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	75%	
6711	Interest	-4,372.00	-4,372.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,033.87	1,033.87	24%	-3,338.13	24%	24%	75%	
6751	Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,065.00	0.00	3,019.00	3,019.00	0%	3,019.00	0%	0%	75%	
6700	Other Revenue	-4,372.00	-4,372.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,065.00	0.00	4,052.87	4,052.87	93%	-319.13	93%	93%	75%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	75%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-160,000.00	-160,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	100%	0.00	100%	100%	75%	
6967	HSPF	-84,000.00	-84,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	45,164.46	45,164.46	54%	-38,835.54	54%	54%	75%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-244,000.00	-244,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	205,164.46	205,164.46	84%	-38,835.54	84%	84%	75%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-6,021,193.00	-6,021,193.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	890,942.47	0.00	4,616,638.78	4,616,638.78	77%	-1,404,554.22	77%	77%	75%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	624,319.86	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	75%	
7112	Executive	0.00	117,769.39	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,819.20	0.00	-86,935.26	-86,935.26	0%	30,834.13	74%	74%	75%	
7113	Professional	0.00	87,488.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,796.70	0.00	-63,566.90	-63,566.90	0%	23,921.90	73%	73%	75%	
7114	Staff	0.00	202,505.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,023.58	0.00	-135,861.56	-135,861.56	0%	66,643.81	67%	67%	75%	
7115	Wages	0.00	48,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,496.85	0.00	-22,915.23	-22,915.23	0%	25,284.77	48%	48%	75%	
7121	Fica	0.00	34,881.21	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,334.41	0.00	-23,209.17	-23,209.17	0%	11,672.04	67%	67%	75%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	38,893.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,528.26	0.00	-24,426.88	-24,426.88	0%	14,466.81	63%	63%	75%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	1,509.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-68.24	0.00	-654.46	-654.46	0%	854.54	43%	43%	75%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-555.65	-555.65	0%	44.35	93%	93%	75%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	5,152.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-351.86	0.00	-3,495.05	-3,495.05	0%	1,657.35	68%	68%	75%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	84,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,854.94	0.00	-48,686.96	-48,686.96	0%	36,113.04	57%	57%	75%	
7132	Dental	0.00	2,080.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-143.34	0.00	-1,405.17	-1,405.17	0%	674.83	68%	68%	75%	
7133	Vision	0.00	440.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-65.24	0.00	-648.21	-648.21	0%	-208.21	147%	147%	75%	
7100	Personnel Services	624,319.86	624,319.86	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-41,482.62	0.00	-412,360.50	-412,360.50	66%	211,959.36	66%	66%	75%	
7200	Supplies	9,220.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	-45.12	-63.61	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-63.61	0%	0%	75%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	1,500.00	0%	0%	75%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	2,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-129.36	0.00	-2,422.79	-2,422.79	0%	277.21	90%	90%	75%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	2,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,100.61	0.00	-4,100.61	0%	2,250.00	0%	0%	75%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	2,770.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,661.52	-3,661.52	0%	-891.32	132%	132%	75%	
7200	Supplies	9,220.20	9,220.20	0.00	0.00	-45.12	-63.61	-129.36	-4,100.61	-6,084.31	-10,184.92	3,072.28	67%	3,072.28	66%	67%	75%
7300	Purchased Services	2,010,023.46	0.00	2,577.55	0.00	-7,205.63	-42,749.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-42,749.84	0%	0%	75%	
7312	Management Consulting	0.00	40,000.00	0.00	0.00												

Department: E
As of: 2019-09-30

BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES					Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget		
--------	--	----------------	--	------------	--	-------------------	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	------------------------	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019		ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years		2019	Prior Years		2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE		BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2019		2019	2019		2019	2019								2019	2019			
7367	Association Dues	0.00		5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,157.50	-6,157.50		0%	-1,157.50	123%	123%	75%	
7385	Moving Expense	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	567.45	567.45		0%	567.45	0%	0%	75%	
7399	Other Services	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	690.00	690.00		0%	690.00	0%	0%	75%	
7300	Purchased Services	2,010,023.46		2,002,023.46	-2,577.55	0.00	-7,205.83	-42,749.84	-117,973.80	-2,086.72	-1,555,226.30	-1,557,313.02	412,047.32	80%	404,047.32	78%	80%	75%			
7400	Special Services	3,239,629.48		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	75%	
7421	Rehabilitation	0.00		3,249,629.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-266,975.82	0.00	-2,054,390.39	-2,054,390.39		0%	1,195,239.09	63%	63%	75%		
7424	Crisis Intervention	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0%	5,000.00	0%	0%	75%		
7400	Special Services	3,239,629.48		3,249,629.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-266,975.82	0.00	-2,049,390.39	-2,049,390.39	1,190,239.09	63%	1,200,239.09	63%	63%	75%			
7500	Capital Expenditures	3,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	75%		
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00		1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,725.00	0.00	-1,725.00	-1,725.00		0%	-725.00	173%	173%	75%		
7500	Capital Expenditures	3,000.00		1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,725.00	-1,725.00	1,275.00	58%	-725.00	173%	173%	75%			
7900	Charges From County Agents	135,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	75%		
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00		135,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,875.58	0.00	-97,133.26	-97,133.26		0%	37,866.74	72%	72%	75%		
7900	Charges from County Agents	135,000.00		135,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,875.58	0.00	-97,133.26	-97,133.26	37,866.74	72%	37,866.74	72%	72%	75%			
TOTAL EXPENSES		6,021,193.00		6,021,193.00	-2,577.55	0.00	-7,250.95	-42,813.45	-437,437.18	-6,187.33	-4,121,919.76	-4,128,107.09	1,856,459.79	69%	1,856,459.79	68%	69%	75%			